""Behold, | stand at the door and knock."
Revelation 3:20

110" Men’s Cursillo
October17—October20,2019



St Matthew Table

Neil Ott Ken Meeker Donald Andre
Deacon Stephen Kenneth Pelz
Pospischil

St Mark Table

Chris Cyr John Rood Jaime Pantoja
Ted Skrzypczak Lou Hutches



St Luke Table

Colin Quinn Manuel Cantu Kevin O’'Dea Brian Arnet
Scott Long (Kneeling)

,S,tf?u,l Table

Mike Lachat Ronald Ercolani Mark Chilelli
Ken Aurand Jeff Anderson



St John Table
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chk ’Connor Marty Lachat Mike Butler Ken Manio

Head Table_
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Ran Penne Deacon Mike Giblin
Fr. Ron Weber Tom Kedzie



Music Team

John DeVita Greg Scullans Glenn Bork  Deacon Ron
Abramowicz
Mike Kmiecik Bill DeVita (Kneeling)

Liaison Team

Greg Alberth Tommy Lachat George Weber



Kitchen Team #1
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Jordan Kapitanoff Don White  Nick Hankes Tom Wright

Kitchen Team #2

Joe Gulotta Joe Herrmann  Dan Wright
Nick Valenti  Justin Svoboda Ron Romano
Bill Hartmann (Kneeling)



Kitchen Team #3
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Greg Hagg Andy Schwartbauer Chris Olson Ken Kuhn
Larry Ruiz  Tom Gallenbach Tom Shannon

Kitchen Leadership Team

Mike Blaser Mark Powell
Deacon Kevin Prunty



Chapel Team

Al Johnson Pat Hazen Len Nicolosi



Conference Room Speakers and Team Heads
Ryan Penne — Rector
Tom Kedzie - Assistant Rector
Fr. Ron Weber - Spiritual Director
Deacon Mike Giblin - Asst. Spiritual Director
Deacon Kevin Prunty - Team Spiritual Director
Mike Blaser - Kitchen Head
Tommy Lachat - Liaison Head
Greg Scullens - Music Head
Len Nicolosi - Chapel Head
Neil Ott - Ideal
Deacon Tom Hawksworth - Habitual Grace
John Rood - Laity
Fr. Okoro - Actual Grace
Brian Arnet - Piety
Mike Butler - Study
Fr. Ron Weber Sacraments
Ken Aurand - Action
Deacon Mike Giblin - Obstacles
Ken Meeker - Leaders
Lou Hutches - Environments
Deacon Joe Bermea - Life in Grace
Marty Lachat - Christianity in Action
Scott Long - Cursillista Beyond Cursillo
Ryan Penne - Total Security

Mike Lachat - Silent Professors



LastName
Pospischil
Skrzypczak
Pelz
O'Connor
Anderson
Andre
Cyr
Quinn
Manion
Chilelli
O'Dea
Pantoja
Cantu
Ercolani

FirstName
Deacon Stephen
Ted
Kenneth
Richard
Jeff
Donald
Chris
Colin
Ken
Mark
Kevin
Jaime
Manuel
Ronald

Nickname
Deacon Stephen
Ted
Kenneth
Richard
Jeff
Donald
Chris
Colin
Ken
Mark
Kevin
Jaime
Manuel
Ronald

Address
428 N West Ave.
3517 Zernmalt Ct.
11978 Baneberry Dr. Apt#18
8 W. Windsor Ct.
1317 Hall Ct.
1315 Modaff Rd. B6
15 S. View St. #3
800 Morris Ct.
1170 Stonegate Rd.
2554 Oak Trails Dr.
174 Abbey Ln.
1070 Van St.
1175 Spruce Ln., Unit G
313 Windhaven Dr.

CANDIDATES

City
Freeport
Rockford
Rosco
Sugar Grove
Batavia
Naperville
Aurora
Batavia
Algonquin
Aurora
Geneva
Elgin
Elgin
Kingston

Zip
Code
60132
61114
61073
60554
60510
60565
60506
60510
60102
60506
60134
60123
60123
60145

Page 1

Parish

St. Thomas, Freeport
Holy Family, Rockford

Church of the Holy Spirit, Roscoe
St. Katharine Drexel, Sugar Grove

Holy Cross, Batavia

Holy Angels, Aurora

Holy Angels, Aurora

Holy Cross, Batavia

St. Mary, Huntley

Holy Angels, Aurora

St. Peter, Geneva

St. Laurence, Elgin

St. Laurence, Elgin

Christ the Teacher, DeKalb

Phone
815-238-4046
815-621-8474
815-519-0017
630-660-7949
630-803-0030
630-770-7964
630-849-9794
312-513-7988
847-458-1960
630-696-6285
630-845-4023
847-219-8895
817-726-9338
815-508-0953

EmailAddress
macbessl@comcast.net
t.skrzypczak@sbcglobal.net
ken pelz@yahoo.com

dickire@gmail.com
jeffanderson1023@gamil.com

andredon1214@yahoo.com
cveyr@att.net
colinqu@sbcglobal.net

kujomanion@aol.com
mark.chilelli@gmail.com

odea k@comcast.net
jaimedeluzaud4@hotmail.com

mnlcantu@gmail.com
rone.46@gmail.com


mailto:macbess1@comcast.net
mailto:t.skrzypczak@sbcglobal.net
mailto:ken_pelz@yahoo.com
mailto:dickire@gmail.com
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mailto:mark.chilelli@gmail.com
mailto:odea_k@comcast.net
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mailto:rone.46@gmail.com

TEAM MEMBERS
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LastName FirstName Nickname Address City ‘% nge Parish Phone EmailAddress
Abramowicz Ron Deacon Ron 500 N 5th St Oregon IL 61061 StMarys 815-312-1672 abramzr@comcast.net
Aguirre Jose Jose 618 Oak Dr Aurora IL 60506 St. Rita, Aurora 331-216-8986
Alberth Greg Greg 433 Fox Run Ln Hampshire IL 60140 St. Charles Borromeo 847-683-0457 galberth130@gmail.com
Arduino Mike Mike 1362 Rivere Ridge Rd Rockford IL 61108 Holy Family - Rockford 815-543-5286 pmikea@gmail.com
Armstrong Will Wil 4531 Applewood Ln Loves Park IL 61111 St Bridgets, Loves Park 815-980-8516 wilbil2@mac.com
Arnet Brian Brian 222 Veretta Ct McHenry IL 60050 St. Patricks 815-245-9700 bdaaea@aol.com
Aurand Ken Ken 201 Charles St. Geneva IL 60134 St. Peters 815-761-1354 Ken.Triciaa@gmail.com
Bermea Joe Deacon Joe 1 Lockman Circle Elgin IL 60123 St Laurence 842-857-1307 bermeJ2002@yahoo.com
Blaser Mike Mike 1616 Larson St Sycamore IL 60178 St. Marys 815-761-5695 blaser.mike@gmail.com
Bork Glenn Glenn 44 W 508 I.C. Trail Maple Park IL 60151 St Peter and Paul, Virgil 630-557-0049 glennbork@sbcglobal.net
Butler Mike Mike 2134 Kennsington PI. Aurora IL 60506 Holy Angels 630-308-1083 butlermows@yahoo.com
Dalleska Steve Steve 256 W. Main St. Carpentersville IL 60110 St Catherine of Sienna 630-706-0624 mrypz@aol.com
DeVita John John 6857 Springbrook Dr Rockford IL 61114  Church of the Holy Spirit - Roscoe 815-566-1615 boylangrad@att.net
Gallenbach Thomas Tom 2695 Cross Creek CT Aurora IL 60502 Annunciation BVM (630) 898-1497  tomijenniferg98@msn.net
Giblin Mike Deacon Mike 2705 Whitebarn Rd Aurora IL 60502 Annunciation BVM (630) 306-3223  mikeandceil@aol.com
Hankes Nick Nick 5N912 Prairie St Maple Park IL 60151 St Peter & Paul, Virgil (630) 918-4507  ndhankes@gmail.com
Hartmann Bill Bill 4607 W. Shore Dr McHenry IL 60050 St. Patricks 815-385-2916 amthogger@aol.com
Hazen Patrick Pat 4880 Powderhorn Pl Caledonia IL 61011 St Bridget's 815-519-8407 patrickhazen@comcast.net
Hawksworth Tom Deacon Tom 880 Lindenwood Dr. Aurora IL 60506 Holy Angels 630-896-3183 thawksworth@comcast.net
Herrmann Joe Joe 13287 Shabbona Rd Shabbona IL 60550 St.James 815-970-1294 herrmannfam2123@yahoo.com
Hutches Lou Lou 505 Moose Lake Ave North Aurora IL 60542 Blessed Sacrament 630-303-6563 lhutches1@att.net
Johnson Alfred Al 10714 Ventura Blvd Machesney Park IL 61115 St. Bridget's (815)378-2305 alfredriohnson@gmail.com
Jones Donald Don P. O. Box 181 Burlington IL 60109 St Charles Borromeo 847-212-8378 elbyrne48@yahoo.com
Kapitanoff Jordan Jordan 2285 Coach and Surrey Ln Aurora IL 60506 Holy Angels 630-715-1158 jordan.kapitanoff@gmail.com
Kedzie Thomas Tom 1321 N. 14th St. DeKalb IL 60115 St Mary's 815-751-5488 tomsworkl@juno.com
Kmiecik Michael Michael 1505 Walnut Creek Dr Elgin IL 60123 St Laurence 630-698-3005 mkmiecik@sbcglobal.net
Kuhn Kenneth Ken 5N553 Hidden Springs St. Charles IL 60175 St Patrick - St. Charles 630-809-1264 kuhnenterprises1987@yahoo.com
Lachat Martin Marty 1357 Natalie Ln Aurora IL 60504 Holy Angels (630) 204-7920  martylachat@yahoo.com
Lachat Michael Michael 1357 Natalie Ln Aurora IL 60504 Our Lady of Mercy (331) 425-0009  michael.lachat92@yahoo.com
Lachat Thomas Tommy 1640 Linden Park Ln Aurora IL 60504 Our Lady of Mercy 331-425-0115 zcw384@gmail.com
Long Scott Scott 9850 Debbie Lane Machesney Park IL 61115 St. Bridget's 815-282-0616 Scottrlong@comcast.net
Meeker Ken Ken 312 Spring St Batavia IL 60510 Holy Cross 630-430-9879 k_meeker@comcast.net
Nicolosi Leonard Len 6438 Cedar Point Dr Loves Park IL 61111 St Bridget's 815-980-6629 lennicolosi@gmail.com
Nutley Peter Pete 5415 Sunbird Dr Loves Park IL 61111 St Bridget's 815-282-6826 maunutley@gmail.com
Olson Chris Chris 242 Johnston St Hampshire IL 60140 St. Charles Borromeo 847-346-6352 chris70@bradolson.com
Oftt Neil Neil 1432 Division Ct St. Charles IL 60174 St. John, St. Charles 630-201-0584
Pelz Kenneth Kenneth 11978 Baneberry Dr. Apt. 1B Rosco IL 61073 Church of the Holy Spirit - Roscoe 815-519-0071 ken pelz@yahoo.com
Penne Ryan Ryan 2794 Rosehall LN Aurora IL 60503 Annunciation BVM 262-364-6655 penneryan@yahoo.com
Powell Mark Mark 5N745 Jens Jenson LN St. Charles IL 60175 St Patricks 630-329-6444 mpowell@onpathfinancial.com
Prunty Kevin Deacon Kevin 202 W. Wasson Rd Amboy IL 61310 St. Patrick, McHenry 815-973-7695 prautys79@comcast.net
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Rood

LastName
Ruiz
Schwarzbauer
Scullans

Shannon
Smagala

Svoboda
Teckenbrock
Valenti
Weber
Weber
White
Wright
Wright

John

FirstName
Larry
Andy
Greg

Tom
Gary

Justin
Douglas
Nicholas
George
Ronald
Donald
Dan
Tom

John

Nickname
Larry
Andy
Greg

Tom
Gary

Justin
Doug
Nick
George
Fr. Ron
Don
Dan
Tom

Box 24

Address
1756 Country Knoll
1015 Mark Twain Tr
41W35 Brown Rd.

19N080 Felsmith Rd
703 Hidden Creek Ln

1927 Stephen Dr
1763 Wildflower Ln
6350 Oak Crest Ln
20 N Chustnut
205 Cuyahoga Dr

14N924 White Pines Ln

1897 Garfield Av
361 L.R.A. Dr

Shabbona

City
Elgin
Batavia
St. Charles

Hampshire
North Aurora

Montgomery
DeKalb
Loves Park
Aurora
Dixon
Hampshire
Aurora
Aurora

IL 60550
@ Zip

% Code
IL 60123
IL 60510
IL 60174
IL 60140
IL 60542
IL 60538
IL 60115
IL 61111
IL 60506
IL 61021
IL 60140
IL 60506
IL 60506
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St. James — Lee

Parish
St. Laurence
Holy Cross, Aurora
St. Peter & Paul

St. Charles Borromeo
Annunciation BVM

St. Anne's

Christ the Teacher, DeKalb
St. Bridget

Holy Angels

St. Mary, Oregon

St Charles Borromeo

Holy Angels

Holy Angels

815-761-4382

Phone
815-693-2437
630-728-8323
331-643-0105

224-535-1296
313-431-7714

708-212-0240
815-751-4139
815-871-5593
630-892-1172
815-743-0119
(847) 683-2005
630-309-0781
(630) 844-3285

johnrood102@gmail.com

EmailAddress
lamar2359@gmail.com

on2pedals@yahoo.com
Greg.Scullans@mac.com

hampshire19@aol.com
gsmagala@sbcglobal.net

carpenterants@comcast.net
douglasteck@gmail.com

nicholas.valenti@gmail.com
George@richardweber.com

revrweber@icloud.com

dwhite@foxvalley.net
dewright03@gmail.com

twright361@aol.com
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